than the Australian dollar, the price in the future will also fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates which are considered a
component of price risk.

Alpha manages price risk for the Fund by selecting and investing in underlying managed investment schemes that are deemed most
appropriate to achieve the investment objectives of the Fund. This process involves extensive due diligence and ongoing monitoring of the
securities and underlying selected schemes. The securities and underlying selected schemes and managed investment schemes are
diversified to further mitigate price risk.

The investments of the Fund, and associated risks, are managed by a specialist Investment Manager, Alpha Fund Managers Pty Ltd
(“Alpha”) under an Investment Management Agreement (the "IMA") approved by the Responsible Entity, and containing the investment
strategy and guidelines of the Fund, consistent with those stated in the Product Disclosure Statement.

As at 30 June 2023

The impact of interest rate risk on profit and net assets attributable to unit holders is considered immaterial to the Fund.

The tables at Note 3(b) summarises the sensitivities of the Funds' assets and liabilities to price risk. The analysis is based on the reasonably
possible shift that the investment portfolio in which the Funds invests moves by +/-10% (2023: +/-10%).

16

Alpha Growth Fund
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2024

(continued)

3. Financial risk management (continued)

b. Summarised sensitivity analysis

Impact on net assets attributable to unit holders

+10% -10% +10% -10%
As at 30 June 2024 473,604 (473,604) 1,806 (1,806)
As at 30 June 2023 229,649 (229,649) 1,812 (1,812)

c. Credit risk

d. Liquidity risk

i. Maturities of non-derivative financial liabilities

4. Fair value measurement

• Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss (see Note 5)

• Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (level 1);
•

• Inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs) (level 3).

The Fund does not have a significant concentration of credit risk that arises from an exposure to a single counterparty or group of
counterparties having similar characteristics. The main concentration of credit risk, to which the Fund is exposed, arises from cash and cash